

ARIPL/ BSE/21-22/ 22

17.01.2022

To The Manager- Listing Department, Wholesale Debt Market, BSE Limited, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai- 400001.

Sub: Certificate under Regulation 74(5) of the "Securities and Exchange Board of India (Depositories and Participants) Regulations, 2018 for the quarter ended 31st December, 2021.

Re: Scrip Code of Debt: 960465 (ISIN: INEOFCS07014) Aurobindo Realty & Infrastructure Private Limited (Company)

Dear Sir(s),

Please find enclosed herewith a certificate issued under Regulation 74(5) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Depositories and Participants) Regulations, 2018 by the CIL Securities Limited, the Registrar and Share transfer Agent of the Company, for the period from 1st October, 2021 to 31st December, 2021.

Request you to kindly take the above documents on record.

Thanking you,

For and on Behalf of Aurobindo Realty & Infrastructure Private Limited

Rohit Reddy Penaka Director 02624136

> Aurobindo Realty & Infrastructure Private Limited Regd office address : 1-121/1, Survey Nos. 66 (Part) & 67 (Part), Miyapur, Hyderabad, Telangana-500049, INDIA Corp Office: Galaxy Towers, Wing-A, 21st Floor, Plot No.1, Knowledge City, Raidurgam, Hyderabad - 500081, INDIA CIN :U45500TG2016PTC111433 | 🕲 www.aurobindorealty.com | 😂 info@auinf.com



CIL SECURITIES LIMITED REGD. OFF: 214, RAGHAVA RATNA TOWERS, CHIRAG ALI LANE, ABIDS, HYDERABAD - 500 001 PHONE NOS : 040- 69011111 / 69011112 / 23203155 Email ID : rta@cilsecurifies.com - CIN No : L67120TG1989PLC010188

Ref: CIL/ARI/REG-74(5)-DEC-2021

Date: 13th January'2022

Aurobindo Realty & Infrastructure P Ltd 1-121 /1 SY. NO 66 (Part) 67 (Part) Miyapur Hyderabad - 500049

Dear Sir,

Sub: Confirmation Certificate in the matter of Regulation 74(5) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Depositories and Participants) Regulation, 2018

With reference to the above captioned Subject, we hereby confirm that we have not received any request for Dematerialisation of Debentures from the Depositories during the quarter ended 31st December' 2021.

This is for your information and records.

Thanking you. Yours faithfully, for CIL Securities Limited

Sd/-**Shares Department**

Note: This is computer generated letter, no signature is required.

Visit us at: www.cilsecurities.com